

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6252/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in DBCRA
No.1687/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMEEDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kiran Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Singhvi, learned counsel for the State of
Rajasthan undertakes to serve a copy of the SLP paper
book upon the learned counsel for the respondents during
the course of the day. Counter affidavit be filed within
four weeks. List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER